Heavy Duty Threaded
Connection in a Wide
Range of Sizes
The rugged 75 Series is designed and
constructed for high pressure hydraulic
service. Although these couplings
are used in a broad variety of heavy
duty applications, a primary usage

Note: Seal material code not applicable with DBP option-leave blank.
75 C 12 - 12 F
Ordering Information
Material:
Blank = Steel plated
S = 316 Stainless Steel
Series:
75
Coupling Half:
C = Coupler
N = Nipple
Coupling Body Size:
12 = 3/4"	 32 = 2"
16 = 1"	 40 = 2-1/2"
20 = 1-1/4"	 48 = 3"
24 = 1-1/2"	 64 = 4"
End Fitting Size:
12 = 3/4"	 32 = 2"
16 = 1"	 40 = 2-1/2"
20 = 1-1/4"	 48 = 3"
24 = 1-1/2"	 64 = 4"
End Fitting Type:
F1 = Female Pipe NPTF for Steel -
NPT for  316 SST
EF = Female SAE
RP = Female British Parallel BS2779
Seals:
Blank = NBR
V = FKM
E = EPDM
Options:
W2 = Wrench
Flats on body
Options:
DBP3 = "Fire Safe" BOP
version 3/4" thru 2" steel
sizes only available with
end fitting typ F*
Notes:
•	 Not all configurations are standard product offering. Contact your Parker sales team for price and delivery.
•	 Couplings greater than DN 25 operating with pressure above 10  bar are restricted to be used with  liquid fluids group 2
acc to PED 2014/68/EU. Couplings used with gases of fluid group 2 must consider PED 2014/68/EU if used with Nominal
Diameter greater than DN 32 and are limited to a product of PS x DN greater than 1000 bar. For fluids Group 1 please see
catalogue "Snap-tite H, IH,& PH Series", (LEAF/3800-H Series/UK)
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing
Sweden AB
Quick Coupling Division Europe
Västra Skogsrovägen 1
54106 Skövde – Sweden
Phone	 +46 500 44 36 00
Fax 	 +46 500 44 36 20